504985143 06/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5031889

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA		Nomo		Execution Date		
		Name				
HALLSTAR INNOVATIO	NS CORP			06/01/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	HALLST	STAR BEAUTY AND PERSONAL CARE INNOVATIONS COMPANY				
Street Address:	120 SOL	OUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA				
Internal Address:	SUITE 1620					
City:	CHICAG	licago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	JOIS				
Postal Code:	60606					
	l					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15871458				
Application Number:		15966791				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
		14)978-3099				
	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
		149657000	-			
Email: d		ocket@bakermckenzie.com				
		BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP				
		1900 NORTH PEARL STREET SUITE 1500				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ALLAS, TEXAS 75201				
		·				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10007977-50439467			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			APRIL ASHLEY-AUGUSTINE			
SIGNATURE:		/April Ashley-Augustine/	/April Ashley-Augustine/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/29/2018				
Total Attachments: 5			•			
source=Project Milky Way BPC_Pending Apps#page		12 - Assignment of Patents - Hall	Star Inno	vations Corp to HallStar		
source=Project Milky Way	- Step 17	12 - Assignment of Patents - Hall	Star Inno	vations Corp to HallStar		

BPC_Pending Apps#page2.tif source=Project Milky Way - Step 17.12 - Assignment of Patents - HallStar Innovations Corp to HallStar BPC_Pending Apps#page3.tif source=Project Milky Way - Step 17.12 - Assignment of Patents - HallStar Innovations Corp to HallStar BPC_Pending Apps#page4.tif source=Project Milky Way - Step 17.12 - Assignment of Patents - HallStar Innovations Corp to HallStar BPC_Pending Apps#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is delivered pursuant to the Closing under that certain Asset Contribution Agreement (the "<u>Contribution Agreement</u>") effective as of June 1, 2018 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), between HallStar Innovations Corp., as the "<u>Seller</u>," and HallStar Beauty and Personal Care Innovations Company, as the "<u>Purchaser</u>." Capitalized terms used in this Patent Assignment without definition have the respective meanings given to them in the Contribution Agreement

The Seller has delivered this instrument signed by the Seller to enable the Purchaser to file it with any appropriate Governmental Authority to indicate ownership of Intellectual Property described below and for the other purposes set forth in this instrument. This instrument supplements and is in addition to all other rights of the Purchaser under the Contribution Agreement and other instruments of transfer delivered in connection with the Contribution Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided for in the Contribution Agreement and including ten US dollars (\$10.00) per Assigned Patent, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and by signing and delivering this instrument, the Seller sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Purchaser all of the Seller's right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the patents, patent applications and invention disclosures specifically listed in Annex A to this Patent Assignment; and

(b) the following properties and rights with respect to all patents and patent applications so listed in Annex A:

(i) the inventions claimed or described in the patents or applications;

(ii) any patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world and patent applications that have been or may be granted or filed, respectively, with respect to those inventions, including without limitation all foreign patents that may claim priority based on and correspond to the patents listed in Annex A and all rights to file applications, including the right to claim priority under all applicable international treaties, arrangements and agreements (including without limitation the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and TRIPs) to the patents and/or applications listed in Annex A;

(iii) all divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations, extensions and continuations-inpart of the foregoing patents;

(iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable to the Seller with respect to the patents, including without limitation unpaid damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any patent; and

(v) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the patents, including the right to fully and entirely replace the Seller in all related matters.

The foregoing rights in and under the patents shall apply to the full end of their terms as fully as the Seller would have held the same in the absence of this assignment. As of the Effective Date, the Purchaser has succeeded to all right, title and standing of the Seller to (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the patents described above and (b) commence, prosecute, defend and settle all claims and take all actions that the Purchaser, in its sole discretion, may elect in relation to the patents and rights

PATENT REEL: 046243 FRAME: 0652

described above. This Patent Assignment (a) is irrevocable and effective as of the Effective Date, (b) benefits and binds the parties to the Contribution Agreement and their respective successors and assigns, (c) does not modify or affect, and is subject to, the provisions of the Contribution Agreement and (d) may be signed in counterparts as provided in Section 4.7 of the Contribution Agreement.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Patent Assignment effective as of the Effective Date.

HALLSTAR INNOVATIONS CORP.

By: Name: William J. Wolbrook

Title: Secretary

STATE OF: IMAS COUNTY OF: Cook

On June 20, 2018 before me, Tucker L. [] evel (the undersigned notary), personally appeared william J. Holdrock personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal,

Tin Slip, Notary Public

My commission expires: Sep 2, 2019

(Notary Seal)

TUCKER GLIDEWELL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 2, 2019

4186476

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Patent Assignment effective as of the Effective Date.

HALLSTAR BEAUTY AND PERSONAL CARE INNOVATIONS COMPANY

By: Pobert C. Kruegfer, Jr. Name: Robert C. Knuepfer, Jr. Title: Secretary

before me, Tucker L. blidewell (the undersigned notary), on June 25, 2018 KAnge If, Jf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

STATE OF: Illinois COUNTY OF: Cook

TUCKER GLIDEWELL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 2, 2019

Notary Public

My commission expires: Sep 2 2019

(Notary Seal)

4186476

USA	USA	Jurisdiction
15/966791	15/871458	Application No.
30-Apr- 2018	15-Jan- 2018	App. Date
		Patent No.
		Grant Date
HallStar Innovations Corp.	HallStar Innovations Corp.	Current Record Owner
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR QUANTITATIVELY MEASURING PHOTOPROTECTION	METHOD OF QUENCHING SINGLET AND TRIPLET EXCITED STATES OF PHOTODEGRADABLE PIGMENTS, SUCH AS PORPHYRIN COMPOUNDS, PARTICULARLY PROTOPORPHYRIN IX, WITH CONJUGATED FUSED TRICYCLIC COMPOUNDS HAVING ELECTRON WITHDRAWING GROUPS, TO REDUCE GENERATION OF SINGLET OXYGEN	Title

ANNEX A – ASSIGNED PATENTS

_